Share cancellation funds payable  1,939,816   -

  4,617,282   2,166,301

Credit standby arrangement and loan facilities

The Group has commercial credit card facilities with a limit of $20,000 in any one calendar month. At

30 June 2024, $8,548 of this facility was used (2023: $10,864). Interest rates are variable.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market interest rates. The Group's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates

primarily to the Group's cash held on term deposit. A sensitivity analysis was performed and the assessment

determined that a movement in interest rates is not considered to be material to the Group's profit and loss.

NSX Limited - Notes to the financial statements – 30 June 2024

Note 23. Financial instruments (continued)

66

Price risk

  Average price increase Average price decrease

Consolidated - 2024  %

change

 Effect

on

profit

before

tax

 Effect

on

equity

 %

change

 Effect

on

profit

before

tax

 Effect

on

equity

Cash and cash

equivalents - interest

bearing accounts

 0.5%   8,774  8,774  (0.5%)  (8,774)  (8,774)

Financial assets - term

deposits

 0.5%   1,831  1,831  (0.5%)  (1,831)  (1,831)

   10,605  10,605   (10,605)  (10,605)

  Average price increase Average price decrease

Consolidated - 2023  %

change

 Effect

on

profit

before

tax

 Effect

on

equity

 %

change

 Effect

on

profit

before

tax

 Effect

on

equity

Cash and cash

equivalents - interest

bearing accounts

 0.5%   8,865  8,865  (0.5%)  (8,865)  (8,865)

Financial assets - term

deposits

 0.5%   1,806  1,806  (0.5%)  (806)  (806)

   10,671  10,671   (9,671)  (9,671)

NSX Limited - Notes to the financial statements – 30 June 2024

Note 23. Financial instruments (continued)

67

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument's value will fluctuate as

a result of changes in market interest rates and the effective weighted average interest rates on classes of

financial assets and financial liabilities, is as follows:

 Weighted

average

effective

interest

rate

2024

Weighted

average

effective

interest

rate

2023

Floating

interest